
Escambia County 
Neighborhood Enterprise Division (NED) Housing Repair Program 
Public Notice of Recommended Award 
Bid Tabulation [REVISED 5/27/21] 

 

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/21 
Bid Opening Time: 2:15P.M. 
Bid Opening Location: 221 Palafox Place, Suite 200 

Solicitation Number: NED S-R-2021-4 
Solicitation Name: NED SHIP Single Family Housing Repair Project for 6647 Hampton Road 

 

AGENCY NAME BASE BID LESS 
MECHANICAL 

SECTION 

 ADJUSTED TOTAL 

David H. Griffin Enterprises $35,850.00 ($10,000.00)  $25,850.00 
Design Home Builders, Inc       $39,840.00 ($8,400.00)  $31,440.00 
     
     
     
     
     

 

Bids Opened By: George Bell, NED 
Bids Witnessed By: Sean Webster, NED; Harold Coats, Clerk of Court (COC) 

Due to all Bids being over budget for the SHIP program, Neighborhood Enterprise Division staff negotiated with 
David H Griffin Enterprises, LLC to bring the project within SHIP maximum limits by deleting the mechanical 
section. The adjusted Bid price is $25,850.00. 

Neighborhood Enterprise Division recommends to the BOCC to award a contract to David H Griffin Enterprises, 
LLC for the adjusted bid of $25,850.00. 

 

Status: Under Review 
BCC Meeting Date: 06/17/21 


